Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of: Santa Clara Address: 70 West Hedding San José, CA 95110	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Public Agency: _Santa Clara Valley Open Space Address: _Authority, 33 Las Colinas Lane,
SU	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L	Determination in complia	Phone:ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Resources Code.			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2 @ 3010436			
Project Title: Llagas Creek Bridge and Day Use Area Project			
Project Applicant: Santa Clara Valley Open Space Authority			
Project Location (include county): Rancho Cañada del Oro Open Space Preserve, Santa Clara County			
Project Description:			
The Authority proposes to expand existing public access and recreation facilities by allowing year-round access to portions of the Preserve seasonally inaccessible due to high waters in Llagas Creek. Project features would include a bridge over Llagas Creek; benches; an Architectural Barriers Act (ABA) accessible pedestrian loop trail; signage; cattle fencing; and revegetation of disturbed areas with native soil and seed. No hazardous materials sites are present in or near the project area.			
This is to advise that the Santa Clara Valley Open Space Authority has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)			
described project on 03/23/2023 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)			
described project.			
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 			
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:			